Horsham Rural City Council

Notice of Motion to rescind

Given by Cr John Robinson

I give notice to table a Notice of Motion to rescind the following resolution of the Horsham Rural City Council.

Horsham Rural City Council Ordinary Meeting held on Monday the 27th of July 2020 commencing at 5.30pm at the Council Chamber (and virtually), Civic Centre, 18 Roberts Avenue, Horsham.

Agenda item 9 – Officer Reports Agenda item 9.1 – Budget 2020-2021

Council Resolution

Moved Cr Pam Clarke and seconded Mayor Mark Radford

That Council:

- 1. Receive and note the submissions to the draft budget attached as Appendix 9.1A.
- 2. Note the following changes to the draft budget in response to the submissions:
 - \$5k to engage a motivational speaker for a workshop with Horsham community groups.
 - (ii) \$20k is included in Covid-19 support package for Business Horsham.
 - (iii) \$70k to improve existing River Crossing across River at Walmer.
 - (iv) \$10k to extend Old Hamilton Road Cycle Track.
- Adopt Horsham Rural City Council Budget 2020-2021 as attached in Appendix 9.1B, pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Local Government Act 1989 and that Council give public notice of this decision to adopt such budget, in accordance with Section 130(2) of the Local Government Act 1989.
- Adopt the Horsham Rural City Council Strategic Resource Plan 2020-2021 to 2023-2024 as depicted in section 3 "Financial Statements" of the attached budget document Appendix 9.1B.
- 5. Adopt the Horsham Rural City Rates and charges as depicted in section 4 of the attached budget document Appendix 9.1B."

This motion was passed by resolution at the Ordinary meeting of the Horsham rural City Council held on the 27th of July, 2020 commencing at 5.30pm at the Civic Centre, 18 Roberts Avenue, Horsham. In favour of the motion Cr Koenig, Cr Gulvin, Cr Power, Cr Clarke & Cr Radford. Against motion Cr Robinson, Cr Grimble.

The rescission motion to be tabled at the Ordinary meeting of the Horsham Rural City Council to be held at the Civic Centre, 18 Roberts Avenue, Horsham (and virtually) on Monday the 24th day of August 2020 commencing at 5.30p.m.

John Robinson BM OAM

Councillor

Rural City of Horsham

20th July, 2020